



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** T5765
District: District 5 **Counties:** MARION **Fed Aid No:** D521094B
Contract Time: 190 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43759625201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 40

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MEJIA INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,068,775.78	100.00%
2	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,213,479.93	113.54%
3	SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,382,328.60	129.34%
4	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,642,751.00	153.70%
5	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,693,121.09	158.42%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 12

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** T5765
District: District 5 **Counties:** MARION **Fed Aid No:** D521094B
Contract Time: 190 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43759625201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 40

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at: <http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html>
 Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the proposal's major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Please upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload tab in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

The improvements under this contract consist of sidewalk, curb and gutter, portable traffic signal, temporary pedestrian crossings, and other incidental construction along SR 40.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MEJIA INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORPORATION		(2) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1		(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	248,325.00000	248,325.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MOBILIZATION 43759625201								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5765

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MEJIA INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORPORATION		(2) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0010	0102 1		(190.000)	134,500.00000	134,500.00	31,548.00000	31,548.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43759625201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 4 1		(133.000)	30,452.00000	30,452.00	31,548.00000	31,548.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 43759625201			SY (LS)						
0020	0102 60		14,561.000	0.26000	3,785.86	0.38000	5,533.18	0.30000	4,368.30
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		24,820.000	0.16000	3,971.20	0.25000	6,205.00	0.15000	3,723.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 74 8		17,664.000	0.22000	3,886.08	0.13000	2,296.32	0.10000	1,766.40
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0035	0102 76		380.000	6.35000	2,413.00	12.62000	4,795.60	8.00000	3,040.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0040	0102 99		408.000	11.50000	4,692.00	15.14000	6,177.12	15.00000	6,120.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0102104		760.000	20.00000	15,200.00	100.96000	76,729.60	50.00000	38,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5765

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MEJIA INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORPORATION		(2) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050	0102115		8,392.000	0.42000	3,524.64	0.38000	3,188.96	0.30000	2,517.60
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0055	0102909		190.000	35.00000	6,650.00	31.55000	5,994.50	30.00000	5,700.00
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS			DA						
0060	0102913 23		772.000	22.00000	16,984.00	17.16000	13,247.52	14.00000	10,808.00
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR			LF						
0065	0102913 24		2,946.000	10.75000	31,669.50	8.58000	25,276.68	6.80000	20,032.80
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK			LF						
0070	0104 10 3		5,769.000	4.00000	23,076.00	2.52000	14,537.88	5.00000	28,845.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0075	0104 18		23.000	235.00000	5,405.00	252.39000	5,804.97	300.00000	6,900.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0080	0107 1		17.910	90.00000	1,611.90	630.97000	11,300.67	1,000.00000	17,910.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0085	0107 2		7.250	1,400.00000	10,150.00	2,271.50000	16,468.38	2,500.00000	18,125.00
MOWING			AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5765

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MEJIA INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORPORATION		(2) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43759625201		(0.430) AC (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	44,168.00000	44,168.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0095 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		3,789.000 SY	41.00000	155,349.00	14.00000	53,046.00	20.00000	75,780.00
0100 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		34.900 CY	20.00000	698.00	126.00000	4,397.40	150.00000	5,235.00
0105 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		212.700 CY	18.00000	3,828.60	82.00000	17,441.40	175.00000	37,222.50
0110 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		1,410.000 LF	54.00000	76,140.00	49.50000	69,795.00	50.00000	70,500.00
0115 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		4,624.000 SY	65.00000	300,560.00	86.45000	399,744.80	125.00000	578,000.00
0120 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		420.000 SY	85.00000	35,700.00	110.00000	46,200.00	190.00000	79,800.00
0125 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		275.000 SF	42.00000	11,550.00	30.25000	8,318.75	75.00000	20,625.00
0130 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		2,464.000 SY	7.00000	17,248.00	6.30000	15,523.20	7.50000	18,480.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5765

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MEJIA INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORPORATION		(2) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0999 25		(1.000)	38,700.00000	38,700.00	38,700.00000	38,700.00	38,700.00000	38,700.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43759625201								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,062,744.78		\$1,206,311.93		\$1,372,198.60	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0140 0700 1 11		3.000	525.00000	1,575.00	706.69000	2,120.07	1,000.00000	3,000.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF								
0145 0700 1 12		1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,590.05000	1,590.05	2,500.00000	2,500.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF								
0150 0700 1 60		4.000	50.00000	200.00	56.79000	227.16	500.00000	2,000.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE								
0155 0711 11125		14.000	20.00000	280.00	25.24000	353.36	25.00000	350.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK								
0160 0711 14123		76.000	26.00000	1,976.00	37.86000	2,877.36	30.00000	2,280.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$6,031.00		\$7,168.00		\$10,130.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5765

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MEJIA INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORPORATION		(2) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,068,775.78		\$1,213,479.93		1,382,328.60	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5765

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING		(5) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	165,914.00000	165,914.00		
MOBILIZATION 43759625201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(190.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	204,628.00000	204,628.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43759625201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 4 1		(133.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	202,604.00000	202,604.00		
PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 43759625201			SY (LS)						
0020	0102 60		14,561.000	2.50000	36,402.50	0.29000	4,222.69		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		24,820.000	2.50000	62,050.00	0.12000	2,978.40		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 74 8		17,664.000	3.00000	52,992.00	0.15000	2,649.60		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0035	0102 76		380.000	25.00000	9,500.00	6.00000	2,280.00		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0040	0102 99		408.000	25.00000	10,200.00	12.00000	4,896.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5765

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0102104		760.000	12.00000	9,120.00	6.00000	4,560.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0102115		8,392.000	1.00000	8,392.00	0.26000	2,181.92		
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0055	0102909		190.000	1,100.00000	209,000.00	35.00000	6,650.00		
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS			DA						
0060	0102913 23		772.000	10.00000	7,720.00	12.00000	9,264.00		
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR			LF						
0065	0102913 24		2,946.000	5.00000	14,730.00	7.20000	21,211.20		
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK			LF						
0070	0104 10 3		5,769.000	20.00000	115,380.00	4.74000	27,345.06		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0075	0104 18		23.000	300.00000	6,900.00	210.00000	4,830.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0080	0107 1		17.910	350.00000	6,268.50	800.00000	14,328.00		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5765

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING		(5) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0085	0107 2		7.250	120.00000	870.00	1,250.00000	9,062.50		
MOWING			AC						
0090	0110 1 1		(0.430)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	222,764.00000	222,764.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43759625201			AC (LS)						
0095	0110 4 10		3,789.000	45.00000	170,505.00	37.03000	140,306.67		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0100	0120 1		34.900	45.00000	1,570.50	121.99000	4,257.45		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0105	0120 6		212.700	45.00000	9,571.50	128.12000	27,251.12		
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0110	0520 1 10		1,410.000	45.00000	63,450.00	42.12000	59,389.20		
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0115	0522 1		4,624.000	70.00000	323,680.00	86.94000	402,010.56		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0120	0522 2		420.000	75.00000	31,500.00	165.32000	69,434.40		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0125	0527 2		275.000	35.00000	9,625.00	30.00000	8,250.00		
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5765

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0570 1 2		2,464.000	5.00000	12,320.00	10.13000	24,960.32		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0135 0999 25		(1.000)	38,700.00000	38,700.00	38,700.00000	38,700.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43759625201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,635,447.00		\$1,686,929.09		

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0140 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	1,100.00000	3,300.00	672.00000	2,016.00		
0145 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,512.00000	1,512.00		
0150 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		4.000 AS	300.00000	1,200.00	54.00000	216.00		
0155 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		14.000 LF	6.00000	84.00	12.00000	168.00		
0160 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		76.000 LF	20.00000	1,520.00	30.00000	2,280.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Page 11 of 12

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5765

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING		(5) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals:

\$7,304.00

\$6,192.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$1,642,751.00

\$1,693,121.09



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** T5765

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

11/7/2022